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VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
AUGUST 27, 2012 - 7:00 P.M.
AGENDA
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
RoLL CALL
CONSENT AGENDA (RC)
A. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
1. AUGUST 13, 2012 VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
B. APPROVAL OF DISBURSEMENTS
MAYOR’S REPORT
A. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION
CLERK’S REPORT
A. CORRESPONDENCE
B. ORDINANCES

1. ORDINANCE GRANTING A VARIATION TO ALLOW A DECK 12 FEET FROM THE
EAST LOT LINE FOR PROPERTY AT 3 KEEPATAW LANE IN LEMONT, IL
(PLANNING & ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

2. ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 2 OF THE LEMONT, ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL
CODE RELATING TO PART TIME POLICE OFFICERS
(ADMIN./PD)(REAVES/MIKLOS)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/SHAUGHNESSY)

3. ORDINANCE APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY
KNOWN AS 10990 ARCHER AVENUE
(ADMINISTRATION)(REAVES)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER)

4. ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF GENERAL OBLIGATION
WATERWORKS AND SEWERAGE REFUNDING BONDS (ALTERNATE REVENUE
SOURCE), SERIES 2012C, OF THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT, COOK, DUPAGE AND
WILL COUNTIES, ILLINOIS, PROVIDING THE DETAILS OF SUCH BONDS AND
FOR ALTERNATE REVENUE SOURCES AND THE LEVY OF DIRECT ANNUAL
TAXES SUFFICIENT TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL OF AND INTEREST ON SUCH
BONDS, AND RELATED MATTERS
(ADMIN./FINANCE)(REAVES/SNIEGOWSKI)(WEHMEIER/SCHAFER/FRIEDLEY)



VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

XIl.

XIll.

XIV.

C. RESOLUTIONS

1. RESOLUTION APPROVING A FINAL PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION FOR PROPERTY
AT 1052-1150 STATE STREET IN THE VILLAGE OF LEMONT, IL
(LEMONT PLAZA RESUBDIVISION)
(PLANNING & ED)(STAPLETON)(BROWN/JONES)

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

MOTION FOR EXECUTIVE SESSION (RC)
ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

MOTION TO ADJOURN (RC)



MINUTES
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
August 13, 2012

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, August 13, 2012, at 7:00 p.m.,
President Brian Reaves presiding.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL
Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer present.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Chialdikas, seconded by Miklos, to approve the following items on the consent agenda by
omnibus vote:

A.

D.

Approval of Minutes

1. July 23, 2012 Village Board Meeting.
2. June 18, 2012 Committee of the Whole
3. July 16, 2012 Committee of the Whole

Approval of Disbursements

Ordinance #0-50-12 - Amending Ordinance 725 Establishing a Pay Plan and Schedule of
Authorized Positions.

Resolution R-42-12 Relating to the Semi-Annual Review of Closed Session Minutes.

Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

MAYOR’S REPORT

A.

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

CLERK’S REPORT

A.

B.

Correspondence

1. | have been appointed to the Institute Educational Training Committee for the Municipal
Clerks of Illinois. The Governor will confirm my appointment at a later date. This committee
is responsible for working with professors to determine what courses will be given for the
Institute and academy, what the criteria for the credit will be, and the course evaluation. Also,
our contract with the University of Illinois has been extended for next year. After that, we
may be choosing a different University.

Ordinances

1. Ordinance O-51-12 Amending Ordinance No. O-12-12 Authorizing the Acquisition
of Certain Real Property Known as 10990 Archer Avenue. Motion by Chialdikas,
seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said ordinance. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos,
Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.
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VL.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

2. Ordinance 0O-52-12 Amending Chapter 5 of the Lemont, Illinois Municipal Code
Relating to Solicitation. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said
ordinance. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6
ayes. Motion passed.

3. Ordinance O-53-12 Ordinance Approving a Lease with Commonwealth Edison
Company. Motion by Sniegowski, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said ordinance.
Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion
passed

4. Ordinance O-54-12 Approving a Lease with Illinois Department of Natural
Resources. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Virgilio, to adopt said ordinance.
Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion
passed.

C. Resolutions

1. Resolution R-43-12 Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract for the 2012
Sanitary Sewer Cleaning & Televising. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by
Sniegowski, to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski,
Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

2. Resolution R-44-12 Resolution Authorizing Agreement with Crawford, Murphy &
Tilly, Inc. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos, to adopt said resolution. Roll
call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion
passed.

3. Resolution R-45-12 Resolution Accepting Bid or Building Concrete Services for
the Village Hall Rehabilitation Project. Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Miklos,
to adopt said resolution. Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton,
Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT

BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

Public Works —McCarthy St. Water Main project has begun and will go to Houston St.  Mr. Pukula

advised extra caution with the high school starting school tomorrow.

Administration — Various donation boxes have been removed in the Village. $750.00 tickets went to
American Mattress, CITGO Station and the Learning Center for failure to remove boxes on their

property.
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS
1. Feasibility studies were discussed.
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XIl.

XII.

2. There will be a meeting between the homeowners in Glens of Connemara and their developer with
the Mayor and Village Administrator on August 14" at 6:30 p.m. at the Police Station.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to move into Executive Session(s) for the purpose of
discussing Setting the Price of Real Estate, Pending Litigation and Personnel. Roll call: Chialdikas,
Miklos, Sniegowski, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer; 6 ayes. Motion passed.

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

There being no further business, a motion was made by Blatzer, seconded by Stapleton, to adjourn the
meeting at 9:25 p.m. Voice vote:_6 ayes. Motion passed.
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Svs DATE:08/23/12

VILLAGE OF LEMGNT

S¥S TIME:12:2%

A/P WARRANT LIST [nwt!
REGISTER # 454
CATE: 08/27/12 Monday Adgust 27,2012 page 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO " AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRISTION DIST
CZ CHASE 2863.12
070212-080112 10-10-52100 INSPECTOR EXAM 160.006
070212-080112 10-10-52200 ICMA, ILCWA DUES 1270.50
070212-080112 10-17-61100 PARTS 178.61
070212-080112 10-20-52104 MEALS, LODGING 176.96
070212-080112 10-20-6010C VARIOUS 638.36
070212-080112 10-20-60701 WATER, POP 47,34
070212-080112 10-20-61400 FBL ACADEMY 342.00
070212-080112 10-30-52100 LUNCH MEETINGS 44,33
070212-080112 10-90-60601 EMMA SUBSCR 15.00
01 UNIQUE PLUMBING €O 43588.60
. . 11340-1 25-00-577200 PuT 1. 45588,60
#%  TOTAL CHECKS TG BE ISSUED 48456,70
|
SYS DATE:08/23/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:12:25
A/P WARRANT LIST [Mwil
REGISTER # 454
OATE: 08/27/12 Monday August 27,2012 PAGE 2
FUND AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND 2868.10
WATER/SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVE FUND 45588. 60

s GRAND TOTAL ¥

" 48456.70



SYS DATE:08/23/1¢ TLLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:12:25
A/P WARRANT LIST [M1]
DATE: 08/27/12 Monday August 27,2012 PAGE 3

A/P MANUAL CHECK POSTING LIST
POSTINGS FROM ALL CHECK REGISTRATION RUNS(NR} SINCE LAST CHECK VOUCHER RUN(NCR)

PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
REG MO INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
0% ILLINGIS STATE POLICE 08/09/17 68117 39.50
494 12-08-09(w) . 10-00-29050 BXGRD CK/FNGRPRT- 39.50
01 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 0§/09/12 63118 39,50
494 12-08-09(2) 10-00-29050 BKGRD CK/FNGRPRT- 39.50
01 ILLINOES STATE POLICE 08/16/17 68120 36.50
494 12-08-16 10-00-29059 BKGRD CK-A EVANS 36.50
01 WALTER KUZIEL 08/13/12 68119 96.00 :
494 12-08-08 10-00-20001 STKR #10893, #108 96.00
10 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 08/22/12 5002 1998.33
: 494 11-15428 10-00-28035 RET FUNDS PD IN E 1998.33
*i TOTAL MANUAL CHECKS REGISTERED B 2209.83

REPORT SUMMARY

CASH CHECKS T0  REGISTERED
FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL TOTAL
01 48456.70 21150 48668.20
10 .00 1998.33 1998.33
TOTAL CASH 48456.70 2209.83 50666. 53

DISTR  CHECKS TO REGISTERED
FUND BE ISSUED MANUAL - TOTAL
10 2868.10 2209.83 507793
25 45588.60 00 45588.60

TOTAL DISTR 48456.70 2209.83 50666.53



5YS DATE:08/23/12 VILLAGE OF LEMGNT $YS TIME:12:38

A/P WARRANT LIST [hwl]
REGISTER # 455 :
CATE: 08/27/12 Moncay August 27,2012 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNY NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
(.. AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGD 515.00
12-08-01 4008 30-00-56350 SERIES 2007 FEE 515.06
01 ACCURINT - 83.00
20120731 10-20-60110 SEARCHES 83.00
(1 ADVANTAGE CHEVROLET 108.66
663 10-17-61100 PARTS 108.66
01 AMEREN ENERGY MARKETING 30519.54
9085312071 - 22-10-54150 Ly 2012 896.24
- 9085312071 22-05-54400 JULY 2012 29175.74
9085312071 72-00-57450 Jury 2012 447,56
01 ARTHUR PETERSON INC 305.79
12-07-31 10-15-60900 MISC HOWE 210.30
12-07-31 10-53-58000 HF SUPPLIES 48.29
12-07-31 . - 10-20-60100 MISC HOWE 29.00
12-07-31 10-25-57650 MISC HOWE 18,20
01 AT&T T 242.86 '
630243044808 22-10-54150 KOHLS-TARGET 44,42
630243045908 22-10-54150 0AK TREE LN 49,60
630243123008 22-10-54150 FAGLE RIDGE 46,12
630243173908 22-05-54400 WELL #6 102.72
01 AT&T 191.00
: 12-07-19 13-00-70100 INTERNET INSTALL 191.00
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY 8075.38
49552 10-17-61500 1420 GALS UNL 4600.80
449706 - 10-17-61500 973 GALS UNL 3474.58
01 AIR 1 WIRELESS 150.67
5184 10-90-53900 PARTS, ACCESSORIE 21.24
5240 - 10-90-53900 . PARTS, ACCESSORIE 42.48
5281 10-90-53900 PARTS, ACCESSORIE 21.24
5285 10-90-53900 PARTS, ACCESSORIE 21.24
5337 10-90-53900 PARTS, ACCESSORIE 33.98
5374 10-90-53900 PARTS, ACCESSORIE 10.49
01 8 & W PHOTO ‘ 258.38
62738263 10-70-70200 PO #2034 258.38
01 BATTERY SERVICE CORPORATION 105.20
224671 10-17-61100 BATTERIES 105.20
01 caLL ONE 1226.22
12-08-15 10-90-53900 8/15-9/14 sv¢ 1226.22
01 COMCAST CABLE 459,57
12-08-04 10-35-57515 CABLE/INTERNET SV 231.55
12/08-9805 80~00-70100 VH CABLE/INTERNET 228.02
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 401.86
942752 10-15-60100 P TOWEL 100.66
947497 10-15-60900 CAN LINERS 301.20
01 COOK COUNTY TREASURER 724.50
2012-2 10-15-57000 TIMBERLINE SIGNAL 724.50



S¥S 0ATE:08/23/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT .

SYS TIME:12:38

01 EXELON ENERGY INC

705.90

A/P WARRANT LIST [Mw1]
: REGISTER # 455
DATE: 08/27/12 Monday August 27,2012 PAGE 2
PAYASLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 153.25
025156053 10-35-57515 SHREODING 153.25
01 CDW GOVERNMENT LLC 1144.39
P145844 §0-00-70100 COMPUTER, MONITOR  1144.39
0L CoMED 4553.92
12/07-0007 10-15-53000 - TALCOTT £ OF STEP 119.49
12/07-4052 10-15-53000 STEPHEN ST . 46.36
12/07-8014 10-15-53000 ILLINGIS, E OF ST 15.36
12/08-0229 10-15-53000 ATHEN KNOLL . 23.30
12/08-2027 10-15-53000 ROLLING MDW DR 4248.18
12/08-3016 10-15-53000 HOUSTGN IN SCHULT -~ 15.77
12/08-7033 10-15-53000 BELL RD, MAIN ST 85.46
01 C.E.S. ) 857.41
016960 40-00-60900 LIGHT PARTS ) 857.41
01 CHICAGO MATERIALS CORP.  ° 123.54 - :
-89585MB 40-00-60900 - BLACK TOP 123.54
01 CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 221.45
13029030 10-17-61100 - PARTS ) 221:45
{01 CASE LOTS INC : 134.45
' 042171 10-1G-60100 TP, PT, CAN LNRS 184.45
01 COURTNEY'S SAFETY LANE 192.00 ,
052428 10-17-57000 SAFTEY INSPECTION 64.00
(052444 10-17-57000 SAFETY INSPECTION 128.00
01 CURRTE MOTORS 539.95 . '
350489 10-17-57000 BRAKES - 539.95
01 CAREY C COSENTINO, PC 3000.00 -
12-08-23 10-90-56430 JuL, AUG 3000.00
01 CROSS POINTS SALES INC - 585.00
14243 10-35-57500 FACP LEASE 585.00
01 SUN TIMES MEDIA 68.62
12-07-31 10-10-52450 " LEGAL NOTICES 68.62
01 DAVE'S CLEANING & RESTORATION 500.00
12-08-15 10-35-57515 CARPET CLEANING 500.00
(01 PERIGGY CONSTRUCTION €O., INC. 1000.00
110335 10-00-28200 R-12689 WATERFORD  1000.00
01 DUPAGE OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS 1385.00
080612 10-15-57400 REPLACE SPRINGS 1385.00
01 DUSTCATCHERS, INC, 146.26
4416 10-35-57515 FLOOR MATS 61,90
44418 10-35-57500 FLOOR MATS 42.18
45284 10-35-57500 FLOOR MATS 42,18
01 ENVY HOME SERVICES 1000.00
120180 10-00-28200 R-1278 DURHAM LN 1000.00
01 ENVIRO-TEST INC. 200.00
12-129098 22-05-56700 SAMPLES 200.00



SYS 0ATE:08/23/12

VILLAGE OF LEMCNT

SYS TIME:12:18

WARRANT LIST EI
REGISTER # 455
DATE: 08/27/12 "Monday August 27,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOLNT
INV NO G/L NLMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
201410600060 10-15-530C0 53 STEPHEN ST 204.79
201410700060 10-15-53000 0 N NEW AVE 229.11
201410800060 10-15-530C0 47 STEPHEN ST 27.48
201410906060 10-15-53000 44 STEPHEN ST 40.59
201411000050 10-15-53000 ED BOSSERT DR 13.08
201411400060 10-15-53000 411 SINGER 199,85
(1 FILEMAKER INC 1098.00
12-08-09 10-20-56200 LICENSE RENEWAL 1098.00
01 WRIGHT EXPRESS FSC _ 634.84
- 30154113 106-17-61500 JUL 12 PURCHASES 634.84
01 GLOBALCOM INC 1790.81
11554991 . 10-90-53900 LONG DISTANCE 1790.81
01 GOLDY LOCKS INC . 178,00
_ 08994 10-35-57515 REPAIR DOORS 178.00
01 GUARANTEED' TECH SERV & CONSULT - - . 1120.00
2010496 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT . 1120.00
01 HOMER INDUSTRIES LLC 50.00
$46033 10-15-52900 BRANCHES 50.00
01 INKWELL LTD . 857.10
58547 10-20-60100 TONER, PAPER 674.87
58595 10-20-60100 © COVER STOCK - 71.98
58705 10-20-60100 VARIOUS ITEMS 160.25
01 IMPERIAL SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC 1689.00
59940 10-35-57500 MG 12 CLEANING 656.00
59940 10-35-57505 AUG 12 CLEANING 34.00
59940 75-00-57350 MG 12 CLEANING 34.00
59940 72-00-57000 AUG 17 CLEANING 34.00
59940 10-35-57515  AUG 12 CLEANING 931,00
01 JONIKAS, ARIS - 43.59
12-08-16 10-20~52600 COMP USA 43,59
01 X-FIVE CONSTRUCTION CORPORATIO 174236.94
12096-15F 40-00-58150 2012 MFT RESURFAC 174236.94
01 KANSAS STATE BANK 44100.34 ‘
12-07-20 22-05-70200 DUMP TRUCKS LEASE  44100.34
01 LAW OFFICE OF IRENE F BAHR 3,00
-08- 10-00-29050 REFUND OVERPAYMEN 3.00
01 LEMONT EXPRESS CAR WASH 72.00
1425 10-20-60100 18 WASHES 72.00
01 LINA EMBROIDERY 56.00
12-08-09 10-20-61400 EMBROYDERY 56.00
01 LUDWIG'S INC 63.99
12-06-29 10-20-60600 CANIDAE 63.99
01 MARTH CONSTRUCTION 1000.00
0119 10-00-28200 R-12649 WATERFORD 1000.00
01 JOHN WOLFE 188.00
081512A 10-17-57000 TOOL REPAIR 188.00
01 MUNICIPAL CLERKS OF S/W SUBURB 20.00



SYS DATE:08/23/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:12:38
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 455
DATE: 08/27/12 Monday august 27,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
12-08-22 10-05-52200 DUES 20.00
01 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO. 939.43
33864881 10-15-609C0 PAINT ROLLERS 72.43
33864882 40-00-60900 PAINT 887.00
01 MECCON INDUSTRIES §558.00
47266-10F 25-00-567200 PUMP HOUSE 8558.00
01 MENARD'S - 169.30
30828 22-05-60950 MISC HDWE 113.41
32006 10-15-60900 VARIOUS 55.89
01 MARKET FEASIRILITY ADVISORS,LL 10730.00
101 17-00-56900 T 1 3000.00
104 17-00-56300 pMT 2, 3 7730.00
01 METROPOLLTAN INDUSTRIES INC 115.00
7 62751 22-10-57150 CHECK BREAKER 115.00
01 JOSEPH MILLER . ' 51.86
: 12-08-14 10-20-52100 8-10-12 MEETING 51.86
1 MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES 25.25
. ’ P70465 10-17-61100 PARTS 25.25
{1 METROPOLITAN MAYORS CAUCUS 560.00 .
2012-142 10-05-52200 DUES - 560.00
01 MOLITOR, LINDA 437.99
12-08-07 10-05-52100 VARTOUS . 2322
12-08-07 10-05-60100 VARIOUS 123.77
12-08-07 10-05-52200 - NOTARY REGISTRATI 10.00
- 12-08-07 13-10-60100 VARIQUS - 72.00
01 MUNICIPAL RESEARCH SERVICE INC 985.00 ‘
12-07-03 10-90~56100 AUDIT SCHEDULES 985.00
01 NICOR GAS 308.83
12-08-2000 4 22-05-54400 WELL #4 63.62
12-08-2000 8 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRLS 23.96
12/08-00430 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FTHRS 79.72
12/08-1000 5 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT CROSSING 23.33
12/08-2000 6 22-10-54150 0AK TREE LN 48.42
12/08-2000 8 22-10-54150 HARPERS GROVE 23.96
12/08-4722 3 22-10-54150 EAGLE RIDGE 21,86
12/08-9378 S 22-05-54400 WELL #6 23.96
01 MYRON NICHOLSON 516,72
12-08-01 10-90-58100 R E TAX REBATE 516,72
01 NEW WORLD SYSTEMS CORPORATION 1435.17
(21887 13-00-70700 SOFTWARE TRNG 1435.17
(0. OLDE ENGLISH GARDENS LLC 425,00
2553 10-25-57650 GRASS CUTTING 225.00
2645 10-25-57650 GRASS CUTTING 200,00
01 OFFICEMAX INCORPORATED 354.51
393322 10-10-60100 STAMPER 66,90
410297 10-10-60100 REPL DECANTER 11.87
647698 13-00-70700 MOVING SUPPLIES 228.38



$7$ DATE:08/23/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:12:18
A/P WARRANT LIST {Nw1!
REGISTER # 455
DATE: 08/27/12 Monday August 27,2012 PAGE 5
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV N0 G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
i 715361 10-10-60100 PLATES, CORR TAPE 47.36
{1 PATTEN INDUSTRIES INC 941.23
789230 10-17-61100 PARTS 745.59
789745 10-17-61100 PARTS 195.64
01 PITNEY BOWES 636.00
4026308-AU12 10-10-52300 METER RENTAL 636.00
01 PETTY CASH 464.76
12-08-22 10-10-60100 CORR REIMB ERROR 77.00-
12-08-23 10-05-52100 CLERKS MEETINGS 45.00
12-08-23 10-10-52200 NOTARY LICENSE 10.00
12-08-23 10-15-52300 RETURN SHIPPING 9,76
12-08-23 10-25-52100 SSBOA SEMINAR 60.00
12-08-23 10-10-60100 TONER, PHONE CORD 70.42
12-08-23 10-35-61000 LOCK 6.66
12-08-23 10-60-52100 WEATHER SEMINAR 23,92
12-08-23 22-05-52450 GRANT RECORDING 31.00
12-08-23 - 75-00-20005 METRA REFUNDS - 105.00
12-_08—23 10-10-60100 MDC DODGERALL 180.00
01 PETTY CASH - POLICE DEPT , 388,49
12-08-21 10-20-52100 JEWEL, TURNABOUT 55.95
12-08-21 - 10-20-60100 TARGET, CVS - 21.79
12-08-21 10-20-60701 CAR SHOW WATER 9.97
, 12-08-21 10-20-60701 KOPS N KIDZ 300.78
01 PINNER FLECTRIC INCORP _ 856.00
: 22405 40-00-60900 MONTHLY MAINT 400.00
22405 40-00- 60900 REPAIR 456.00
(0L PORTABLE JOMN INC 94,08
A-179953 10-53-58500 FMKT-12 TOILET-JU. 94.08
01 PRIMUS ELECTRONICS 81.78
521451 10-60-57000 BATTERY ADAPTER 81.78
01 RAYNER COVERING SYSTEMS, INC, 4892.50
106128 -~ 10-15-57400 TARP SALT PILE 4892.50
01 RAINBOW PRINTING 214.95
409127 22-05-60100 ENVELOPES 149.95
409139 10-10-60100 CARD STOCK 65.00
01 ROD BAKER FORD 45,50
115206 10-17-61100 PARTS 45.50
01 RCM DATA CORPORATION 228.98
IN39030 22-05-60100 PRINTER INK 228,98
01 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 1632.31
0057390-1In 10-20-60550 2 TASERS 1632.31
01 S&K SECURITY CORP. 255.00
6373 10-35-57515 CARD ACCESS SYSTE 255.00
01 SOUTHWEST CENTRAL DISPATCH 24206.54
SEP2012 10-20-53800 SEP 2012 ASSESSME  24206.54
01 STANDARD EQUIPMENT CO 462.06
03s 10-17-61100 PARTS 462.06



SYS DATE:08/23/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:12:38
© AJP WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 455
DATE: 08/27/12 Monday August 27,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 SHORE GALLERIES INC 1278.90
93097 10-20-61400 VESTS 1278.00
01 STMPLEXGRINNELL 1330.19
68007472 72-00~57000 FIRE ALARM SYS 1330.19
01 SUBURBAN LIFE PUBLICATIONS 1191.32
) 577990 10-10-52450 COMM CRNR 320.00
577997 10-53-58500 FRMRS MKT AD 120.00
578827 10-53-58500 FRMRS MKT AD 120.00
579670 . 10-10-52450 COMM CRNR 300.00
580531 17-00-52450 LEGAL NOTICE 331.32
01 SOSIN & ARNOLD, LTD. 1000.60
760277 10-90-56420 JuL 12 1000.00
{01 SZYDLO, LENORE 502.82
: 12-08-01 . - 10-90-58100 R. E TAX .REBATE _ 502.82
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES : 794,55 '
57594541 10-20-70200 COPIER LEASE 794,55
01 TAMELING IND - . . 345,00
0081678-1x 10-15-60300 BLACK DIRT 345.00
01 TOSHIBA FINANCIAL SERVICES ‘ 291.20
208601376 10—20-70200 COPIER LEASE 291.720
01 THE E COMPANY 36526.50
12155-1 33-00-70600 DEMO 10900, 10997  36526.50
01 TURNABOUT PIZZA 159,20
200875 13-00-70700 MOVE DAY FOOD 159.20
01 TRESSLER, LLP - 17998.78
308962/964/953 10-00-29400 11-06 PASS THRU 2740.50
308962/964,/953 45-20-517300 MCCARTHY RD 891.00
308962/964/953 33-00-70600 - GATEWAY 4626.21
308962/964/953 10-90-56410 JuL 2012 9741.07
01 TRANE US INC 756.04
2739891 10-35-70220 HVAC SYSTEM 756.04
01 TWS ACTUARY 2000.00
12-08-15 10-90-56600 GASB4S ACTUARY 2000, 00
01 UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS 400.00 :
12-08-14 10-05-52100 CLERKS- ACADEMY 400.90
01 UNIQUE PLUMBING CO 73821.60
11340-2 25-00-577260 PMT 2 73821.60
01 UPS FREIGHT 75.57